In our opinion the compensation has to be fair and reasonable. It
should neither be punitive nor illusory. After giving our careful consideration to the 
submissions made before us by learned counsel for the parties, it appears to us that 
it would be reasonable to grant monetary relief to the extent of Rupees Two Lakh 
Fifty thousand (Rs. 2,50,000/-) to the next of kin of each of the following deceased 
persons.

POLICE DISTRICT-- AMRITSAR

Sr.No. CBI No. Name of deceased, parentage and address

1. 53/1 
Tejinder Singh s/o Roor Singh r/o Tharu, PS Tarn Taran City, 
Distt. Amritsar

2. 88/6